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WELCOME ADDRESS

Dear Elbow Lovers,

We’re thrilled to invite you to the 2025 International Advanced Course on Elbow
Surgery (IACES) meeting, which will be held in May 2025 in Madrid. This biennial
gathering celebrates our shared passion for advancing elbow surgery, and we’re
excited to have you attend.

The Madrid Elbow Course promises to be an inspiring event featuring top surgeons
from around the world who will share their expertise and the latest surgical
techniques. Whether you’re a seasoned professional or new to the field, you'll find
plenty to learn and enjoy.

From engaging lectures and workshops to networking opportunities, the meeting
is designed to foster growth and collaboration. Plus, enjoying Madrid in May is an
experience in itself, and you will be able to connect with colleagues in a relaxed
setting.

We can’t wait to welcome you to what will surely be a memorable experience. Please
mark your calendars and register soon to secure your spot.

Warmest regards,

-

Chairman Chairman Chairman
Samuel Antufia (Spain) Raul Barco (Spain) Joaquin Sanchez Sotelo (USA)
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GENERAL INFORMATION

DATES/
22nd-24th May 2025

-

IACES 2025
MADRID |

CHAIRMEN/

Samuel Antufa (Spain) Radl Barco (Spain) Joaquin Sanchez Sotelo (USA)

SCIENTIFIC COMMITTEE/

Antonio Foruria (Spain) Adam Watts (UK)

WEB/
www.iaces2025.com

REGISTRATION FEES/

BEFORE March 15th  AFTER March 15th
Standard 650€ 800€
Trainee 350€ 450€

21% Spanish VAT included

VENUE/

MELIA CASTILLA HOTEL

Calle del Poeta Joan Maragall, 43

28020 - Madrid
https://www.melia.com/en/hotels/spain/madrid/melia-castilla

TORRES CONTACT/

PCO & DMC Management Calle Népoles, 187 20 .
08013 Barcelona
Tel +34 93 246 35 66

Registration:
Contact: Carolina Rovira
c.rovira@torrespardo.com

Sponsorship:
Contact: Georgina Gallardo
g.gallardo@torrespardo.com

General Information:
Contact: Desirée Munoz
d.munoz@torrespardo.com



http://www.iaces2023.com
https://www.melia.com/en/hotels/spain/madrid/melia-castilla
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GENERAL INFORMATION

LANGUAGE
The official language of IACES is English. No simultaneous translation will be provided.

WIRELESS INTERNET ACCESS
WiFi Internet access area will be available at the Course.

REGISTRATION DESK
Participants can pick up their personal Congress material at the registration and
secretariat desk.

The Secretariat will be available to assist you during the Course.
Please do not hesitate to contact this office for help or advice.

NAME BADGES
Participants and accompanying persons are obliged to wear the official Course name
badges on all Congress occasions.

EXHIBITION
Access to the exhibition is free for registered participants. The exhibition will be open
on 22nd and 23rd May 2025 during the Course hours.

LUNCH AND REFRESHMENTS
Lunch workshops will be available.
Coffee, tea will be available in the exhibition area during the breaks.

CERTIFICATE OF ATTENDANCE
Participants will receive a certificate of attendance at the Course.

LIABILITY

By registering for the IACES 2025 and/or by participating in the exhibition joined to the
Course, participants and exhibitors agree that IACES, the Organising Committee or the
Course Technical Secretariat do not assume any responsibility for damage or injuries
to persons or property during the Course. Participants and exhibitors are advised to
organize their own health, travel and personal insurances.

LETTER OF INVITATION

Upon request, the Chairman of the Local Organising Committee will be pleased to send
a personal letter of invitation to registered participants so as to enable participants to
obtain visas for attending the Course. These invitation letters cannot be considered as
an offer of financial support by the organisers.
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FACULTY
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Samuel Antufia (Spain) Radl Barco (Spain) Daniel Bernabéu (Spain) Davide Blonna (Italy)

Alessandra Colozza (Italy) Denise Eygendaal (The Netherlands) Antonio Foruria (Spain) Stefan Greiner (Germany) Graham King (Canada)
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Yaiza Lépiz (Spain) Pierre Mansat (France) Alessandro Marinelli (Italy) Natalia Martinez Cataldn (Spain)  Luis Moraleda Novo (Spain)
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Shawn W. 0’Driscoll (USA) Jorge Orbay (USA) Eduardo Ortiz Cruz (Spain) Joideep Phadnis (UK) Claudio Rosso (Switzerland)
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Joaquin Sanchez Sotelo (USA)  Alberto Schneeberger (Switzerland) José Tabuenca (Spain) Maria Valencia (Spain) Lee Van Rensburg (UK)

I = S
Roger van Riet (Belgium) Alfonso Vaquero (Spain) Adam Watts (UK) Kilian Wegmann (Germany)
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SCIENTIFIC PROGRAM: THURSDAY MAY 22nd 2025

07:30-07:50

07:50-08:00

08:00-09:20

08:00-08:25

08:25-08:35

08:35-08:45

08:45-09:00

09:00-09:20

09:20-11:00

09:20-09:30

09:30-09:40

09:40-09:50

09:50-10:00

10:00-10:20

10:20-11:00

11:00-11:30

11:30-12:30

11:30-12:00

Registration

Welcome and Introduction

ELBOW EVALUATION

Moderator: S. Antuiia

Physical and US examination of the elbow
CT scan in elbow evaluation

MRI pearls for the elbow joint
Questions from the audience

Live examination of a patient

ELBOW TRAUMA |

Moderator: R. Barco

Outcomes of elbow complex instability

according to Wrightington classification

Coronoid fracture fixation:
which ones and how?

Radial head arthroplasty: how to get it right
Transulnar fracture-dislocaton: tips and tricks

Pediatric distal humerus fractures.
Avoiding complications

Complex Instability Case Based Discussion:
How to achieve a predictive outcome

S
Break & Coffee

ELBOW TRAUMA I

Moderator: J. Sanchez Sotelo
Case-based panel discussion presented
by S.W. O"Driscoll:

360° on distal humerus fractures

12:00-12:10 Elbow hemiarthroplasty for acute trauma: is
this the future?

12:10-12:20 Total elbow arthroplasty for acute trauma

12:20-12:30 Questions

12:30-12:45 Keynote lecture |
Dealing with a Radial Head Fracture in 2025:
What to avoid & what to do?

12:45-13:15

CADAVER LIVE SURGERY I

RADIAL HEAD

13:15-14:00  Lunch M

14:00-14:45 Workshop

14:45-16:15 STIFFNESS & SEQUELAE
Moderator: A. Foruria

14:45-14:55 Decision making in elbow stiffness

14:55-15:05 Re-live surgery: open capsulectomy

15:05-15:15 Re-live surgery: arthroscopic contracture
release

15:15-15:25 HO Surgical release, including nerve and
ligaments

15:25-15:45 Questions from the audience

15:45-16:15 Case discussion on worst sequelae: When
all goes wrong after elbow trauma

16:15-16:45

CADAVER LIVE SURGERY I

OLECRANON & CORONOID
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SCIENTIFIC PROGRAM: THURSDAY MAY 22nd 2025

\
16:45-17:15 Break & Coffee W@

17:15-18:00 RAPID FIRE CONTROVERSIAL ISSUES
OVER CLINICAL CASES
17:15-17:25 Oh... no... the ulnar nerve. ..

17:25-17:35 My Radial Head is a mess. .. now what?

17:35-17:45 Unrecognized coronoid fracture.
Is this the end?

17:45-18:00 Is young and has terrible pos-traumatic
arthritis: Help me!

18:00-18:30

CADAVER LIVE SURGERY III:
ADDITIONAL STABILIZERS:
IJS & LIGAMENTOPLASTIES

18:30 ADJOURN
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07:50-08:00

08:00-09:15

08:00-08:10

08:10-08:20

08:20-08:30

08:30-08:40

08:40-08:50

08:50-09:15

09:15-09:35

09:15-09:25

09:25-09:35

09:35-10:20

09:35-09:50

09:50-10:05

10:05-10:20

10:20-11:00

Welcome and Introduction

LATERAL SIDED ELBOW-PAIN
Moderator: A. Schneeberger

Lateral elbow tendinosis: Clear indications on

when open or arthroscopic

Grafting or augmentation for chronic lateral
instability

PIN compression: fact or fiction?
Management of osteochondritis dissecans
Radiocapitellar problems: from Plica to OA
Questions

MEDIAL SIDED ELBOW-PAIN
Moderator: R. van Riet

Medially unstable: make MCL grafting fast
and solid

Chronic ulnar neuropathy:

Any hope for improvement?

RAPID FIRE CONTROVERSIAL ISSUES
OVER CLINICAL CASES

Pain on the lateral side for 5 months
Slightly unstable: tennis player

Medial pain and tingling after release

q
Break & Coffee -

SCIENTIFIC PROGRAM: FRIDAY MAY 23rd 2025

Acute biceps: are we still debating which

Distal biceps grafting: when, which and how

Acute triceps tear: recognition and surgical

Triceps grafting: when, which and how

Moving away from linked arthroplasty:
new challenges and how to manage them

Lunch - Enjoy Spanish Cuisine &

PRIMARY ELBOW ARTHROPLASTY

Too many options: when to choose what?

When | prefer a lateral paraolecranon

11:00-12:00 SOFT TISSUE
Moderator: A. Colozza
11:00-11:10
technique?
11:10-11:20
11:20-11:30
management
11:30-11:40
11:40-12:00 Questions
12:00-12:30
CADAVER LIVE SURGERY IV:
TENDON REPAIR
12:30-13:00 Keynote Lecture Il
13:00-13:45
13:45-14:30 Workshop
14:30-15:30
Moderator: J. Tabuenca
Exposures mini-debate
14:30-14:35
14:35-14:40
14:40-14:45 Diamond pop-up: is it working?
14:45-15:00 Questions
Get it right the first time
15:00-15:10 Re-live surgery:

Linked total elbow arthroplasty:
Bone preparation, components orientation and
cementing
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15:10-15:20 Re-live surgery:
unlinked TEA with radial head
15:20-15:30 Questions
15:30-16:00
CADAVER LIVE SURGERY V:
ELBOW ARTHROPLASTY
)
16:00-16:30  Break & Coffee
16:30-18:30 MANAGEMENT OF COMPLICATIONS
AFTER TEA
Special situations
Moderator: J. Sanchez Sotelo
16:30-16:38 TEA with insufficent triceps: how frequent,
how much is important, my strategy
16:38-16:46 Periprosthetic fractures: an algorythmic
approach
16:46-16:54 Stiffness after TEA: how frequent, how

important, my strategy

-

IACES 2025
MADRID |

16:54-17:02

17:02-17:10

17:10-17:30

17:30-17:38

17:38-17:46

17:46-17:54

17:54-18:02

18:02-18:10

18:10-18:18

18:18-18:30

18:30

Revising Loose components: can we go
shorter and when?

PJI: Two stage: when to go back, what to do
in between

Questions

Special techniques in revision
arthroplasty

Moderator: R. Barco

How to perform a correct cortical window and
how to repair

How to use cortical struts: preferred bone,
preparation and fixation

How to perform the best APC possible

How to take out cement and retained plugs:
tips and tricks

Impaction grafting in revision TEA: how?
Are tumor prosthesis coming back?
Questions

CLOSING REMARKS & ADJOURN
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SCIENTIFIC PROGRAM: SATURDAY, MAY 24th 2025
POST-GOURSE SESSION

09:00-12:00
OPEN CASE DISCUSSION: THE ELBOW FORUM
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