

Samuel Antuña (Spain)



Chairman Raúl Barco (Spain)



Chairman Joaquín Sánchez Sotelo (USA)

CES 2025 MADRID

7th MADRID ELBOW COURSE

IACES 2025 - MADRID International Advanced Course on Elbow Surgery

MAY 22-23-24, 2025

SCIENTIFIC PROGRAM







INDEX

Welcome Address	03	3
General Information	04	l
Faculty	06	6
Scientific Program		
Thursday May 22nd	07	7
Friday May 23rd	09)
Saturday May 24th	11	





WELCOME ADDRESS

Dear Elbow Lovers,

We're thrilled to invite you to the 2025 International Advanced Course on Elbow Surgery (IACES) meeting, which will be held in May 2025 in Madrid. This biennial gathering celebrates our shared passion for advancing elbow surgery, and we're excited to have you attend.

The Madrid Elbow Course promises to be an inspiring event featuring top surgeons from around the world who will share their expertise and the latest surgical techniques. Whether you're a seasoned professional or new to the field, you'll find plenty to learn and enjoy.

From engaging lectures and workshops to networking opportunities, the meeting is designed to foster growth and collaboration. Plus, enjoying Madrid in May is an experience in itself, and you will be able to connect with colleagues in a relaxed setting.

We can't wait to welcome you to what will surely be a memorable experience. Please mark your calendars and register soon to secure your spot.

Warmest regards,



Chairman Samuel Antuña (Spain)



Chairman Raúl Barco (Spain)



Chairman Joaquín Sánchez Sotelo (USA)







GENERAL INFORMATION

DATES/ 22nd-24th May 2025

CHAIRMEN/



Samuel Antuña (Spain)



Raúl Barco (Spain)



Joaquín Sánchez Sotelo (USA)

SCIENTIFIC COMMITTEE/



Antonio Foruria (Spain)



Roger van Riet (Belgium)



Adam Watts (UK)

WEB/ www.iaces2025.com

REGISTRATION FEES/

Standard Trainee

BEFORE March 15th 650€ 350€ AFTER March 15th 800€ 450€

21% Spanish VAT included

VENUE/

MELIÁ CASTILLA HOTEL Calle del Poeta Joan Maragall, 43 28020 - Madrid https://www.melia.com/en/hotels/spain/madrid/melia-castilla





CONTACT/

Calle Nápoles, 187 2º · 08013 Barcelona Tel +34 93 246 35 66



General Information: Contact: Desirée Muñoz d.munoz@torrespardo.com



Registration: Contact: Carolina Rovira c.rovira@torrespardo.com



Sponsorship: Contact: Georgina Gallardo g.gallardo@torrespardo.com





GENERAL INFORMATION

LANGUAGE

The official language of IACES is English. No simultaneous translation will be provided.

WIRELESS INTERNET ACCESS

WiFi Internet access area will be available at the Course.

REGISTRATION DESK

Participants can pick up their personal Congress material at the registration and secretariat desk.

The Secretariat will be available to assist you during the Course. Please do not hesitate to contact this office for help or advice.

NAME BADGES

Participants and accompanying persons are obliged to wear the official Course name badges on all Congress occasions.

EXHIBITION

Access to the exhibition is free for registered participants. The exhibition will be open on 22nd and 23rd May 2025 during the Course hours.

LUNCH AND REFRESHMENTS

Lunch workshops will be available. Coffee, tea will be available in the exhibition area during the breaks.

CERTIFICATE OF ATTENDANCE

Participants will receive a certificate of attendance at the Course.

LIABILITY

By registering for the IACES 2025 and/or by participating in the exhibition joined to the Course, participants and exhibitors agree that IACES, the Organising Committee or the Course Technical Secretariat do not assume any responsibility for damage or injuries to persons or property during the Course. Participants and exhibitors are advised to organize their own health, travel and personal insurances.

LETTER OF INVITATION

Upon request, the Chairman of the Local Organising Committee will be pleased to send a personal letter of invitation to registered participants so as to enable participants to obtain visas for attending the Course. These invitation letters cannot be considered as an offer of financial support by the organisers.

IACES 2025 - MADRID **INTERNATIONAL ADVANCED COURSE ON ELBOW SURGERY**





FACULTY



Samuel Antuña (Spain)



Raúl Barco (Spain)



Daniel Bernabéu (Spain)



Davide Blonna (Italy)



Pieter Caekebeke (Belgium)



Alessandra Colozza (Italy) Denise Eygendaal (The Netherlands)

Yaiza Lópiz (Spain)

Shawn W. O'Driscoll (USA)





Antonio Foruria (Spain)



Stefan Greiner (Germany)



Natalia Martínez Catalán (Spain)



Joideep Phadnis (UK)



María Valencia (Spain)



Kilian Wegmann (Germany)





Claudio Rosso (Switzerland)



Lee Van Rensburg (UK)



Roger van Riet (Belgium)





Jorge Orbay (USA)



Joaquín Sánchez Sotelo (USA) Alberto Schneeberger (Switzerland) José Tabuenca (Spain)





Alfonso Vaquero (Spain)



Alessandro Marinelli (Italy)



Eduardo Ortiz Cruz (Spain)

























Adam Watts (UK)













SCIENTIFIC PROGRAM: THURSDAY MAY 22nd 2025

07:30-07:50	Registration
07:50-08:00	Welcome and Introduction
08:00-09:20	ELBOW EVALUATION Moderator: S. Antuña
08:00-08:25	Physical and US examination of the elbow
08:25-08:35	CT scan in elbow evaluation
08:35-08:45	MRI pearls for the elbow joint
08:45-09:00	Questions from the audience
09:00-09:20	Live examination of a patient
09:20-11:00 09:20-09:30	ELBOW TRAUMA I Moderator: R. Barco
09:30-09:40 09:40-09:50 09:50-10:00 10:00-10:20	Outcomes of elbow complex instability according to Wrightington classification Coronoid fracture fixation: which ones and how? Radial head arthroplasty: how to get it right Transulnar fracture-dislocaton: tips and tricks Pediatric distal humerus fractures. Avoiding complications
09:30-09:40 09:40-09:50 09:50-10:00	 according to Wrightington classification Coronoid fracture fixation: which ones and how? Radial head arthroplasty: how to get it right Transulnar fracture-dislocaton: tips and tricks Pediatric distal humerus fractures.

12:00-12:10	Elbow hemiarthroplasty for acute trauma: is this the future?
12:10-12:20	Total elbow arthroplasty for acute trauma
12:20-12:30	Questions
12:30-12:45	Keynote lecture I Dealing with a Radial Head Fracture in 2025: What to avoid & what to do?

12:45-13:15 CADAVER LIVE SURGERY I: RADIAL HEAD



13:15-14:00 14:00-14:45	Lunch 🔀 Workshop
14:45-16:15 14:45-14:55	STIFFNESS & SEQUELAE Moderator: A. Foruria Decision making in elbow stiffness
14:55-15:05	Re-live surgery: open capsulectomy
15:05-15:15	Re-live surgery: arthroscopic contracture release
15:15-15:25	HO Surgical release, including nerve and ligaments
15:25-15:45	Questions from the audience
15:45-16:15	Case discussion on worst sequelae: When all goes wrong after elbow trauma

11:00-11:30 Break & Coffee 🛥

11:30-12:30ELBOW TRAUMA II
Moderator: J. Sánchez Sotelo11:30-12:00Case-based panel discussion presented
by S.W. O'Driscoll:
360° on distal humerus fractures

16:15-16:45 CADAVER LIVE SURGERY II: OLECRANON & CORONOID







SCIENTIFIC PROGRAM: THURSDAY MAY 22nd 2025

- 16:45-17:15 Break & Coffee 单
- 17:15-18:00 RAPID FIRE CONTROVERSIAL ISSUES OVER CLINICAL CASES
 17:15-17:25 Oh... no... the ulnar nerve...
 17:25-17:35 My Radial Head is a mess... now what?
 17:35-17:45 Unrecognized coronoid fracture. Is this the end?
 17:45-18:00 Is young and has terrible pos-traumatic arthritis: Help me!
- 18:00-18:30 CADAVER LIVE SURGERY III: ADDITIONAL STABILIZERS: IJS & LIGAMENTOPLASTIES

18:30

ADJOURN





SCIENTIFIC PROGRAM: FRIDAY MAY 23rd 2025

07:50-08:00	Welcome and Introduction
08:00-09:15	LATERAL SIDED ELBOW-PAIN
08:00-08:10	Moderator: A. Schneeberger Lateral elbow tendinosis: Clear indications on when open or arthroscopic
08:10-08:20	Grafting or augmentation for chronic lateral instability
08:20-08:30	PIN compression: fact or fiction?
08:30-08:40	Management of osteochondritis dissecans
08:40-08:50	Radiocapitellar problems: from Plica to OA
08:50-09:15	Questions
09:15-09:35	MEDIAL SIDED ELBOW-PAIN
	Mederator: D. von Diet
09:15-09:25	Moderator: R. van Riet Medially unstable: make MCL grafting fast and solid
09:15-09:25 09:25-09:35	Medially unstable: make MCL grafting fast
	Medially unstable: make MCL grafting fast and solid Chronic ulnar neuropathy: Any hope for improvement? RAPID FIRE CONTROVERSIAL ISSUES
09:25-09:35	Medially unstable: make MCL grafting fast and solid Chronic ulnar neuropathy: Any hope for improvement?
09:25-09:35 09:35-10:20	Medially unstable: make MCL grafting fast and solid Chronic ulnar neuropathy: Any hope for improvement? RAPID FIRE CONTROVERSIAL ISSUES OVER CLINICAL CASES

10:20-11:00	E



11:00-12:00	SOFT TISSUE Moderator: A. Colozza
11:00-11:10	Acute biceps: are we still debating which technique?
11:10-11:20	Distal biceps grafting: when, which and how
11:20-11:30	Acute triceps tear: recognition and surgical management
11:30-11:40	Triceps grafting: when, which and how
11:40-12:00	Questions

12:00-12:30 CADAVER LIVE SURGERY IV: TENDON REPAIR



12:30-13:00	Keynote Lecture II Moving away from linked arthroplasty: new challenges and how to manage them
13:00-13:45	Lunch - Enjoy Spanish Cuisine 🛛 🗶
13:45-14:30	Workshop
14:30-15:30	PRIMARY ELBOW ARTHROPLASTY Moderator: J. Tabuenca Exposures mini-debate
14:30-14:35	Too many options: when to choose what?
14:35-14:40	When I prefer a lateral paraolecranon
14:40-14:45	Diamond pop-up: is it working?
14:45-15:00	Questions
15:00-15:10	Get it right the first time Re-live surgery: Linked total elbow arthroplasty:

cementing

Bone preparation, components orientation and





SCIENTIFIC PROGRAM: FRIDAY MAY 23rd 2025

15:10-15:20	Re-live surgery: unlinked TEA with radial head	16:54
15:20-15:30	Questions	17:02
15:30-16:00 Cadaver Live S Elbow Arthrof		17:10
16:00-16:30	Break & Coffee	17:30
16:30-18:30	MANAGEMENT OF COMPLICATIONS AFTER TEA	17:38
	Special situations Moderator: J. Sánchez Sotelo	17:46
16:30-16:38	TEA with insufficent triceps: how frequent, how much is important, my strategy	17:54
16:38-16:46	Periprosthetic fractures: an algorythmic	18:02
16.46 16.54	approach	18:10
16:46-16:54	Stiffness after TEA: how frequent, how important, my strategy	18:18

18:30	CLOSING REMARKS & ADJOURN
18:18-18:30	Questions
18:10-18:18	Are tumor prosthesis coming back?
18:02-18:10	Impaction grafting in revision TEA: how?
17:54-18:02	How to take out cement and retained plugs: tips and tricks
17:46-17:54	How to perform the best APC possible
17:38-17:46	How to use cortical struts: preferred bone, preparation and fixation
17:30-17:38	Special techniques in revision arthroplasty Moderator: R. Barco How to perform a correct cortical window and how to repair
17:10-17:30	Questions
17:02-17:10	PJI: Two stage: when to go back, what to do in between
16:54-17:02	Revising Loose components: can we go shorter and when?





SCIENTIFIC PROGRAM: SATURDAY, MAY 24th 2025

POST-COURSE SESSION

09:00-12:00 OPEN CASE DISCUSSION: THE ELBOW FORUM

BRING YOUR CASES!



